## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 130 by Senator Morrell

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "diesel"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, after "C." insert "(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "(1)" to "(1)(a)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, change "(2)" to "(2)(b)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 1 at the beginning of line 17, change "(3)" to " $\frac{(3)(c)}{(3)}$ "
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, between lines 1 and 2, insert:
- "(2) Sales of any alternative fuel, including but not be limited to diesel,
- compressed natural gas, liquefied natural gas, ethanol, or propane, shall be
- 15 <u>counted towards average monthly fuel sales at a qualified truck stop facility for</u>
- 16 <u>that calculation period.</u>"